RECEPTION NO. 10854 MAR 2 5 1975

RECEPTION NO. 10854 MAR 2 5 1975

RECEPTION NO. 10854 MAR 2 5 1975

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Federal Aviation Administration has requested a further correction deed from the City of Grand Junction to the Walker Field Colorado Public Airport Authority of the land hereinafter described;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO:

That the City Manager, Harvey M. Rose, as the act of the City and on behalf of the City, be and he is hereby authorized to convey to the Walker Field Colorado Public Airport Authority by Warranty Deed the land situate in Mesa County, Colorado, and described as follows:

South half of the southeast quarter, southeast quarter of the southwest quarter and Lot 4 of Section 30, north half of the northeast quarter, northeast quarter of the northwest quarter and Lot 1 of Section 31 in Township 1 North, Range 1 East of the Ute Meridian, Colorado, containing 321.04 acres, according to the Official Plats of the Survey of said lands on file in the Bureau of Land Management, Department of the Interior,

In accordance with the requirements of the Federal Aviation Administration.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 19 day of March , 1975.

President of

City Clerk

· Maria

I CERTIFY THE FOREGOING TO BE A TRUE COPY OF RESOLUTION PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION CONTRADO THE 19 DAY OF MARCH 1975

CORADO